501885811 04/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| White Brothers Performance Products, Inc. | 06/11/2002 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | WFB, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 24845 Corbit Place | |
| City: | Yorba Linda | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92687 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D424492 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 612-573-2000
Email: USPTO@dbclaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dicke, Billig & Czaja, PLLC
Address Line 1: Suite 2250, Fifth Street Towers

Address Line 2: 100 South Fifth Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | M1198.101.101 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John Michael Weyrauch |

Total Attachments: 1

source=wfbassignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028033 FRAME: 0782 JH \$40.00 D42443

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas White Brothers Performance Products, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business in Yorba Linda, California, is the exclusive owner of the entire rights, title, interest and privileges of U.S. Patent No. D424,492, entitled Exhaust Diffuser Disc ("Assignor"); and

Whereas WFB, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and adequacy of which is expressly acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to said patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same was held by Assignors at the grant date of said patent as if this assignment had not been made.

Executed this 11th day of June, 2002

White Brothers Performance Products, Inc.

Bv:

Arnie Ackerman

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

1